

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB20-217 be amended as follows:

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 9, after line 22 insert:

2 "(VI) WHETHER A PEACE OFFICER UNHOLSTERED A WEAPON
3 DURING THE INCIDENT;

4 (VII) WHETHER A PEACE OFFICER DISCHARGED A FIREARM DURING
5 THE INCIDENT."

6 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

7 Page 11, line 1, strike "AND".

8 Page 11, after line 4 insert:

9 "(D) A PEACE OFFICER UNHOLSTERED A WEAPON DURING THE
10 CONTACT; AND

11 (E) A PEACE OFFICER DISCHARGED A FIREARM DURING THE
12 CONTACT;".

13 Page 11, line 8, strike "AND".

14 Page 11, line 12, after the semicolon add "AND".

15 Page 11, after line 12 insert:

16 "(III) WHETHER A PEACE OFFICER UNHOLSTERED A WEAPON
17 DURING THE UNANNOUNCED ENTRY; AND

18 (IV) WHETHER A PEACE OFFICER DISCHARGED A FIREARM DURING
19 THE UNANNOUNCED ENTRY;".

20 Page 20, line 23, strike "AND".

21 Page 20, line 26, change the period to a semicolon.

22 Page 20, after line 26, insert:

23 "(IV) A PEACE OFFICER UNHOLSTERED A WEAPON DURING THE
24 CONTACT; AND

25 (V) A PEACE OFFICER DISCHARGED A FIREARM DURING THE
26 CONTACT;".

** ** ** ** **